

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15506 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.06.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner/appellant : Mr.L.Ravichandar, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Deepak Mishra. Counsel for the respondent : Mr.D.Surender Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for R.1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner at the outset makes an oral prayer that the name of the 2nd respondent may be deleted. As prayed for, the name of the 2nd respondent can be deleted from the cause title. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file their counters within a period of three weeks. Post this case on 30.06.2025. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> aqs	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--