

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.15506 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.06.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr. Deepak Misra. Counsel for the respondents: Mr. D. Pradeep, learned Assitant Government Pleader for respondent No.1 Mr. Mahesh Raje, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home appearing for respondent Nos.3 to 5. Mr. D. Pradeep, learned Assistant Government Pleaders appearing for respondent No.1 and Mr. Mahesh Raje, learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for respondent Nos.3 to 5 prays for short adjournment to file their respective counter affidavits. Learned counsel for the petitioner meanwhile had made an oral request seeking permission of this Court to delete the names of respondent Nos.6 and 7 from the array of the parties as they are no longer necessary parties. The oral request is considered. Let respondent Nos.6 and 7 be deleted from the array of parties. Let the petitioner take necessary steps for the deletion of the same within 3 days.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		Post this case on 14.07.2025.	
			PSK,J
			NNR,J
		<i>Pvt/Vjb</i>	