

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.15506 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	17.12.2025	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.Deepak Misra Counsel for the respondents : Learned Government Pleader for Home The petitioners <i>vide</i> I.A.No.3 of 2025 floated a draft SOP which the respondents may consider for issuance of appropriate guidelines in respect of proper implementation of the Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956 is concerned. Let the respondents pursue the proposals forwarded by the petitioner and come up with proper instructions with which the writ petition itself can be disposed of on the next date of hearing. Post the matter for hearing on 20.01.2026. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>SCR,J</u> mrm	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.