

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.15506 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	10.02.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.L.Ravichander, learned senior counsel representing Mr.Deepak Mishra Counsel for respondents: Mr. Mahesh Raje, learned Government Pleader for Home (R-3) & Mr. Swaroop Oorilla, learned Special Government Pleader In continuation to the previous order sheet dated 17.12.2025 wherein draft Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) forwarded by the petitioner were handed to the respondents' side for their perusal and to come up with an affidavit in the light of the draft SOPs whether the Government is willing to lay down SOPs in the course of proper implementation of the Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956. The learned Government Pleader for Home as also the learned Special Government Pleader present in the Court are directed to seek proper instructions and to file an affidavit of the competent officer in the Government accepting the draft SOPs forwarded by the petitioner or come up with a proposal by the Government itself in this regard. Post this case on 24.02.2026 at 02:15 PM. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>Lrkm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

