

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.15506 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	24.02.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.L.Ravichander, learned senior counsel representing Mr.Deepak Mishra Counsel for the respondent : learned Government Pleader for Law Legislative Affairs learned Government Pleader for Home (for R.3) Mr.K.V.Raman (for R.6) Learned counsel for the State seeks time to get instruction on the draft Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) submitted by the petitioner. List on 05.03.2025. B/o. SHA	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--